## Government of Jammu and Kashmir, Transport Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject:

Meeting with GNCTD, NCR of different State Governments for

migration of cleaner modes of public transport especially intercity

buses to Delhi- deputation of Officer thereof.

Refer:

Letter No. A-11011/07/2021/CAQM-VP-823 dated 28-03-2024 of

Commission for Air Quality Management in National Capital Region

and Adjoining Areas, New Delhi.

## Government Order No. 34 -JK (TR) of 2024 Dated: 07-05-2024

Post-facto sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Shri Rakesh Kumar Srangal, JKAS, MD, JKRTC for attending the meeting in SAMEER Conference hall of the Commission for Air Quality Management in NCR and adjoining areas, 17<sup>th</sup> Floor, Jawahar Vypar Bhawan, Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi on 05-04-2024 at 11:00 AM regarding migration of public transport especially intercity buses to Delhi.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(Niraj Kumar) IAS
Secretary to the Government
Transport Department

Dated: 07 -05-2024.

No. TRPT-MVD0N/39/2023-02-TPT

Copy to the:-

01. Joint Secretary (JK & Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

02. Transport Commissioner, J&K.

03. Under Secretary, Commission for Air Quality Management in National Capital Region and Adjoining Areas, New Delhi

04. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.

05. Incharge website, Transport Department.

06. Govt. Order/Stock file (W.2.S.C.).

(Raman Sharma)JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government
Transport Department.